Minutes of Meeting

The General Council meeting of Hockey Chandigarh was held on 13-07-2018 at 3:30 Pm at Hotel G.K.International, sec- 35-B, Chandigarh under the President ship of Dr. Chander Shekhar, IPS. Almost all the affiliated Units and Senior Members were present in the meeting.

Meeting starts with welcome of all the members by the President Dr. Chander Shekhar and he talked about the betterment / Development of Hockey in Chandigarh.

As per Agenda, Brief Report of Hockey Chandigarh, Secretary General Anil Vohra have given Brief report on what they have done:-

- In January to May 2017, Hockey Chandigarh teams for Men & Women have participated in six Hockey Nationals, which were organized by Hockey India. in women section our sub Junior team got the 4th position and in men section our sub junior team won the Gold Medal and junior national lost in quarter final and the our senior hockey team got the 4th position.
- 2. Hockey Chandigarh celebrate the Olympic Day on 23rd June with a great Pump & Show at sec- 42, hockey stadium chd.
- 3. In September 2017, Hockey Chandigarh organized the Senior State Hockey Championship for men.
- 4. Under the Aegis of Hockey Chandigarh, Rock Rovers Hockey Club organized its regular feature in September 2017, I.e. S.N. Vohra Memorial Sub Jr. (U-14) Hockey tournament.
- 5. In January to May 2018, Hockey Chandigarh teams for Men & Women have participated in 8TH Hockey India Nationals Championships for Men and Women, which were organized by Hockey India. In Men sections Sub Junior, Junior and senior Hockey Chandigarh team lost in quarter final.

The following decision have been taken unanimously in the meeting-

- (A) AS PER THE INSTRUCTION OF MINISTRY OF SPORTS & HOCKEY INDIA FOR COMPLIANCE OF SPORTS CODE (70 YRS OF AGE CRITERIA) SOME CHANGES IN OFFICE BEARERS HAVE BEEN MADE BY THE PRESENT GENERAL COUNCIL MEMBERS WHICH ARE AS UNDER-
- 1. Sh. Sanjiv Gupta, IPS Sr. Vice President in place of Padam Shree Balbir Singh Sr. Sh. Anil Vohra, Secy. General proposed the name of Sh. Sanjiv Gupta, IPs for Senior vice President which is second by Sarvesh Sharma, treasurer and all the present members.

2. Sh. Satinder Sharma, Vice President in place of Prof. S.K.Gupta,

Madam S.K. Goswami proposed the name Sh. Satinder Sharma for vice president which is second by Dr. Gurcharan Singh Gill and all the present members.

3. Sh. Rajpal Singh, Vice President in place of Sh. D.S.Bedi,

Sh. Ajay Kumar Joint Secy. proposed the name of Sh. Rajpal Singh and which is second by Sh. T.P.Singh and all the present members.

4. Madam Simardeep Kaur proposed the name of Kabir Singh Bhomia as Executive member and which is second by Inderjit Singh Chadha and all the present members.

It was also unanimously decided that the following Senior members should be given the Respectable & Hony. Post in hockey Chandigarh to promote hockey in Chandigarh under their guidance:-

- 1. Padama Shree Balbir Singh as Life Patron
- 2. Sh. Y.P.Vohra as Patron
- 3. Prof. S.K. Gupta, as Advisor,
- 4. Sh. D.S. Bedi as Advisor
- 5. Sh. Gurcharan Singh as Advisor
- 6. Sh. Madam Mohan Singh as Advisor

It was also unanimously decided by the present general council members of Hockey Chandigarh that we should request hockey India for hosting the upcoming Sub Jr. National in Chandigarh.

Some suggestions were given by the present members

- Mr. Kabir Bhomia suggested that Hockey Chandigarh should have their social media and website.
- Mr. Ajay Kumar suggested that a selection committee should be formed under the chairman ship of Senior and respectable members within Hockey Chandigarh.

The Meeting ended with vote of thanks by the President followed by Hi-Tea.

Der. .

President

Hockey Chandigarh

Secretary General

AVELIA

Hockey Chandigarh